Total business-type
activities

Total primary

CITY OF LONG BEACH, MISSISSIPPI
STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

For the year ended September 30, 2016

Prog!am revenue

Ope rating Capital Grants
Charges for Grants and and

Expenses service Co ntributions Contributions

$ 4,233,422 1,078,586 223,900
5,338,551 63,722 7,869

798,328 3,838
686,933

45 295

11,102,529 1,078 586 67 560 231 769

6,601,746 6,022,639
626 350 319 049 612 090

7,228,096 6,341,688 612,090
$18,330,6?5 7,420,27-+ 67 560 843 859

General revenues:
Taxes:

Property taxes, levied for general purposes
Franchise taxes
Sales tax
Other taxes

Unrestricted investment earnings
Insurance proceeds
Gain (loss) on the sale of capital assets
1'Iiscellaneous

Total general revenues

Change in net position before transfers

Transfers in (out)

CHANGES IN NET POSITION

Net position - beginning as previously reported
Prior period adjustments, Note 13
Net position - beginning as restated

Net position - ending

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

-24-

Net (expense) revenue and changes in
net osition

Business-

Governmental type
ac tivities activities Total

(2,930,936) (2,930,936
(5,266,960) (5,266,960)

(794,-l90) (79-l,490)
(686,933) (686,933,

(45,295) (45,295

(9,724,614) (9,72-l,61-l

(579,107) (579,107)
304 789 304 789

(27-l,318) (274 318)
(9,72-l,614) (27-l,318) (9,998,932,

5,188,1-l2 5,188, l-l2
583,951 583,951

1,379,-l80 1,379,-l80
-l02,979 402,979

2-l,273 ?" _J 2-l,298
30,1 -l7 30,14

4,500 1,170 5,670
53 615 210 961 26-l 576

7 667 087 21 ?J56 7,879,2-l3

(2,057,527) (62,162) (2,119,689

(196,785) 196,785

(2,254,312) 134,623 (2,119,6891

38,683,083 48,692,495 87,375,578
197 867 370 977 568 84-+ I

38,880,950 49,063,472 87,944,422

$ 36,626,638 49 198 095 85,824,733

I
I

I
I
I
I

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

FUND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

,·
'
'·

{THIS PAGE IS INTENTION_-\LLY LEFT BL K}

I
I
I

I
I

I

I
I

I

I
I
I
I

I
I
I
I
I
I

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

{THIS P_-\.GE IS INTENTIO \ -\LLY LEFT BL 'K}

I

I
I
I

I

I
I
I
I

I

CITY OF LONG BEACH, MISSISSIPPI
BALANCE SHEET-GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

September 30, 2016

ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents
Receivables, net
Due from other governments
Restricted assets:

Cash and cash equivalents